REQUEST FOR VARIANCE FROM BOARD OF HEALTH DECISION NEEDED BY August 24, 2023

STREET ADDRESS: 738 Mayflower Street

CURRENT BEDROOMS: 5 DSCP REQUESTED BEDROOMS: 5

PARCEL #: 056-100-002

CURRENT OWNER: Robert and Alice Korey

MOVE: To **Grant/Deny** a variance to Duxbury Supplementary Rules & Regulations 1.10(1)(a), allowing the proposed soil absorption system to be located 119.6' from a wetland vs. the required 150'.

COMMENTS/FINDINGS:

- 1. This is an existing 5 bedroom dwelling with no proposed increase in flow.
- 2. This property is located in a Zone II Wellhead Protection Area.
- 3. This system is not designed for a garbage grinder.
- 4. Due to site constraints, this is the best location for the replacement of the leaching field.

No.		
No THE COMMONWEALTH	I COTTE II OF THE	
Joun of Du		
APPLICATION FOR DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT		
Application for a Permit to Construct () Repair () Upgrade ()	DOADS OF LEAVE	
73+ May Have st	12/4/10	
Location	738 May Hurry St Dizel	
Map/Parcel #	281-665-0 Address 4	
nux bury construction le	Kreman Roy Hon It	
P.O. Box 2517 Doxbury	P.O. Box & Designer's Name	
781 934 Address 0000	7 f1- 9 J y- 0000	
Type of Building: J. F. D.	Telephone #	
Type of Building: Dwelling — No. of Bedrooms	Lot Size Sq. feet Garbage Grinder (A)	
Other — Type of BuildingNo. of Other fixturesNo.	persons Showers (), Cafeteria ()	
_	erion flow CCO and Daving flow 11, CC3.54	
Design Flow (min. required) gpd Calculated design flow gpd Design flow provided gpd Plan: Date Number of sheets Revision Date Revision Date		
Description of Soil(s) See Scril 651		
Soil Evaluator Form No. Name of Soil Evaluator Feeman Date of Evaluation Soil Evaluation		
DESCRIPTION OF REPAIRS OR ALTERATIONS De la Connect de la	71.17 × 19.50 George World	
Using 20- arc 36 cham		
The undersigned agrees to install the above described Individ TITLE 5 and further agrees not to place the system in operation until	ual Sewage Disposal System in accordance with the provisions of a Certificate of Compliance has been issued by the Board of Health.	
Signed	Date 7-10.23	
Inspections		
- Ka		
FORM 1 - ADDI ICATION FOR DECR.		
FORM 1 - APPLICATION FOR DSCP DEP API	PROVED FORM 5/96	
No THE COMMONWEALTH	OF MASSACHUSETTS FEE	
No THE COMMONWEALTH	OF MASSACHUSETTS FEE	
No THE COMMONWEALTH	OF MASSACHUSETTS FEE	
No THE COMMONWEALTH Dox 5 yr B CERTIFICATE O Description of Work:	OF MASSACHUSETTS FEE FOARD OF HEALTH FCOMPLIANCE	
No THE COMMONWEALTH Ox 5 00 B CERTIFICATE O Description of Work: Individual Component(s) The undersigned hereby certify that the Sewage Disposal System	OF MASSACHUSETTS FEE FOARD OF HEALTH FOMPLIANCE Complete System	
No THE COMMONWEALTH Dox 5 mg B CERTIFICATE O Description of Work: Individual Component(s) The undersigned hereby certify that the Sewage Disposal System by: Over the construction at The many first that the Sewage Disposal System by: Over the construction at The many first that the Sewage Disposal System by: Over the construction at The many first that the Sewage Disposal System by: Over the construction at The many first that the Sewage Disposal System by: Over the construction at The many first that the Sewage Disposal System by: Over the construction at The many first that the Sewage Disposal System by: Over the construction at The many first that the Sewage Disposal System by: Over the construction at The many first that the Sewage Disposal System by: Over the construction at The many first that the Sewage Disposal System by: Over the construction at	FEE BOARD OF HEALTH OF COMPLIANCE Complete System Constructed (), Repaired (), Upgraded (), Abandoned ()	
No THE COMMONWEALTH Doxby B CERTIFICATE O Description of Work: Individual Component(s) The undersigned hereby certify that the Sewage Disposal System by:	FEE BOARD OF HEALTH DF COMPLIANCE Complete System Constructed (), Repaired (), Upgraded (), Abandoned () CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built	
No THE COMMONWEALTH	FEE BOARD OF HEALTH OF COMPLIANCE Complete System Constructed (), Repaired (), Upgraded (), Abandoned ()	
No THE COMMONWEALTH Doxburg B CERTIFICATE O Description of Work: Individual Component(s) The undersigned hereby certify that the Sewage Disposal System by: Constructions at Jr has been installed in accordance with the provisions of 310 plans relating to application No dated	CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built Approved Design Flow(gpd)	
No	CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built Approved Design Flow(gpd) Date	
No	CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built Approved Design Flow(gpd)	
No	CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built Approved Design Flow(gpd) Date	
No	CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built Approved Design Flow (gpd) Date	
No THE COMMONWEALTH Doxbury CERTIFICATE O Description of Work:	CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built Approved Design Flow(gpd) Date	
No THE COMMONWEALTH Doxburg ECERTIFICATE O Description of Work: Individual Component(s) The undersigned hereby certify that the Sewage Disposal System by: Duxburg Construction at JJ Howard JT has been installed in accordance with the provisions of 310 plans relating to application No dated Installer Duxburg Construction The Issuance of this certificate shall not be construed as a general FORM 3 - CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Duxburg ED	CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built Approved Design Flow	
No THE COMMONWEALTH Dox 5 yr B CERTIFICATE O Description of Work:	CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built Approved Design Flow	
No	CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built Approved Design Flow	
No	CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built Approved Design Flow(gpd) Date	
No	CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built Approved Design Flow	
No	CMR 15.00 (Title 5) and the approved design plans/as-built Approved Design Flow(gpd) Date	

PUBLISHERS - BOSTON

FORM 1255 (REV 5/96)

H&W HOBBS & WARREN™

